## IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

---000---

STATE OF HAWAI'I, Plaintiff-Appellee, v. KEVIN JAMES LIOEN, Defendant-Appellant

NO. 25091

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SECOND CIRCUIT (CR. NOS. 1P-2P: 4/17/02)

ORDER OF AMENDMENT
(By: Burns, C.J., Foley and Nakamura, JJ.)

The opinion of the court, filed on November 24, 2004, is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. At page 10, line 4 of the first paragraph, the
  word "Cannons" is misspelled and should be corrected to read:
  "Canons."
- 2. At page 10, second paragraph of quoted text, the
  word "Cannon" is misspelled and should be corrected to read:
  "Canon."
- 3. At page 11, line 3 of the last paragraph, the word "Cannon" is misspelled and should be corrected to read: "Canon."
- 4. At page 12, line 3 from the top of the page, the word "Cannon" is misspelled and should be corrected to read:

  "Canon."

- 5. At page 12, line 5 from the top of the page, a comma should follow the introductory signal "E.g." and should read: "E.g., Attorney Grievance Comm'n v. Shaw, . . . . "
- 6. At page 15, line 4 of the indented quoted material, the word "persons's" is misspelled and should be corrected to read: "person's."
- 7. At page 21, within heading "C." in the middle of the page, the defendant-appellant's name is referred to as "Lionel" and should be corrected to read: "Lioen."

The clerk of the court is directed to incorporate the foregoing changes in the original opinion.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, January 21, 2005.

Chief Judge

Associate Judge

Associate Judge